## Fairfield SWCD Tree Planter Application

Fairfield Soil and Water Conservation District 831 College Avenue, Suite B Lancaster, OH 43130 (740) 653-8154

- I hereby agree to rent the tree planter at the rate of 30 (28.10 + 6.75% sales tax). If the bill is not paid 1. within 30 days of receipt, 2% interest will be applied to monthly billings thereafter.
- 2. I hereby agree to hold harmless the Fairfield Soil and Water Conservation District, its agents, and employees from any damage occasioned to persons or property during my use or possession of the tree planter, including injury to myself or my property. I assume full liability and responsibility for damages to, or caused by the tree planter as long as it is in my possession. I certify that I have liability insurance on the vehicle to transport the tree planter, and this insurance also applies to the tree planter being towed behind the vehicle.

I will provide a certificate of insurance naming Fairfield Soil and Water Conservation District, 831 College Avenue, Suite B, Lancaster, OH 43130 as an additional insured with a minimum liability limit of \$100,000 each occurrence/\$300,000 aggregate bodily injury and \$100,000 property damage liability or a combined single limit of \$300,000.

- I will provide transportation to and from the designated point of storage or pickup. Under no 3. circumstance should the renter allow another person to take the tree planter to another location unless arranged with the Fairfield SWCD.
- A representative from the Fairfield SWCD will review site conditions and operation instructions before 4. use. The tree planter will not be used in areas where damage to the planter could result from rocks, roots, stumps, steep slopes, debris, or other material.
- I agree to grease the planter and check for loose, broken or worn parts to use. I agree to clean (trash and 5. soil hosed off) the tree planter after use. A \$25 (23.42 + 6.75%) sales tax) cleaning charge will be assessed if the planter has not been properly cleaned.
- 6. I agree to use the tree planter in a timely manner and call the SWCD ASAP so the next renter can be notified.
- 7. The Fairfield SWCD is not responsible for the survival of the trees planted with the tree planter.

Telephone Name Address Location of tree planting Number and type of trees being planted Signature Date FSWCD Signature

12/21